Notice is hereby given that on the 13/07/2023 at 1.30 p.m shall
take place before the Master's Court, situate at New Supreme
Court Building, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, the sale by 
licitation prosecuted at the request of Mrs Jyotee SHIBDUT
against Mr. Ravind GOORDYAL of "A portion of land of the extent
of TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE SQUARE METRES
(269m2) - PIN 1401260065 - Being Domain Lot No. 5, forming
part of *State Land Caroline', situate in the district of Flacq, place
called Caroline and bounded as follows:- Towards the North, by
Lot No. 4 on sixteen metres (16.00m); Towards the East, by an